Document Nur Do	1000	901
C T CORPORATION SYSTEM		
Requestor's Name 660 East Jefferson Stre	, ,	
Address Tallahassee, FL 32301 City State Zip	(850)222-1092 Phone	300003195333
CORPORATIO	ON(S) NAME	-04/04/0001070020 *****70.00 ******70.
E&EE	nterprises, Inc.	03 APR
		5 000
Profit () NonProfit ) Limited Liability Company	() Amendment	() Merger L
V Foreign Qualification	() Dissolution/Withd	rawal () Mark
( ) Limited Partnership ( ) Reinstatement	( ) Annual Report ( ) Reservation	() Other () Change of R.A.
() Limited Liability Partne () Certified Copy	() Photo Copies	() Fictitious Name ()CUS
( ) Call When Ready ( ) Walk In ( ) Mail Out	( ) Call if Problem ( ) Will Wait	( ) After 4:30 ( ) Pick Up
Name Availability	4/4 P	LEASE RETURN EXTRA COPY(S) FILE STAMPED
Document Examiner		THANKS
Updater SN011780411 Verifier SIV	SAG NOIZIVIO ACCAHALLAT	LAURA EARNEST
	1-84800 h,	

**۱** 

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

## IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	E & E Enterpri	ises, Inc.				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-	
	(Name of corpor	ration; must include the word "IN	CORPO	RATED",	"COMPANY", "CORPORATI	ON" or	12:02		
	words or abbrev	iations of like import in language r partnership if not so contained ir	as will the na	clearly indi	t )	an or a S	ي يوني		
	natural person o	r parmership it not so contained it		me at prese		E	6 ' <u>*</u>	4.~	
	`					-	P 93		
2.	Delaware			3	applied tor		<b>\$</b> 2		
	(State or country	under the law of which it is incor	porated	1)	(FEI number, if appli	cable)	P		
4	November 23,	1999	5.	perpetual				R.F.	
		e of incorporation)		(Duration:	Year corp. will cease to exist	or "perpetual")	,	12 Fr	
								T.S	
6.	QDA 41	transacted business in Florida.) (S	200 00		07 1501 607 1502 and 817 155	(FS)	_		<u>.</u>
	(Date inst	transacted business in Florida.) (.		CHONS 0	57.1501, 007.1502 and 017.155	,1.0.)			
7.	c/o ResaleWor	ld.com, Inc.				<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
	004 N	Wills Deed Ordendo EL 22808							
	906 North Pine	Hills Road, Orlando, FL 32808 (Current m	nailing	address)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				••
		(Callon a							
				,					
8.		s) of corporation authorized in ho				mida)		, <del>**</del>	-
	(Purpose(	(s) of corporation authorized in no	me stat	e or country	to be carried out in state of Fig	(Iua)			
9	Name and st	reet address of Florida regis	tered	agent: (P.	O. Box or Mail Drop Box <u>N</u>	OT acceptable)			
	Name:	Edmond E. DiRuzza							
							-		_
С	office Address:	c/o ResaleWorld.com, Inc.				·		.*	
					T1 11 22000				
		906 North Pine Hills Road, Orla	ndo	-	, Florida, <u>32808</u> (Zip code)	in the second second		-	
					(Zip code)				

## 10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors: (Street address ONLY - P.O. Box NOT acceptable) FL019-9/2/99 C T System Online

A. DIRE	CTORS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
Chairman:		1.
Address:		······································
	d -	· •
Vice Chai	rman:	
Address:	E STA	<u>A</u>
-		
Director:	Edward A. Davies	for
Address:	c/o ResaleWorld.com, Inc.	ALL
	906 North Pine Hills Road, Orlando, FL 32808	<b>7</b> 5
Director:	Edmond E. DiRuzza	
Address:	c/o ResaleWorld.com, Inc.	· - ·
B. OFF	906 North Pine Hills Road, Orlando, FL 32808 ICERS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	· - <u></u>
President	Edward A. Davies	a di stra a come come come come come come come come
Address:	c/o ResaleWorld.com, Inc.	
	906 North Pine Hills Road, Orlando, FL 32808	71 y. cari
Vice Pres	sident: Edmond E. DiRuzza	Na istration ∈
Address:	c/o ResaleWorld.com, Inc.	· #
	906 North Pine Hills Road, Orlando, FL 32808	•
Secretary	/: Lynnette C. Fallon	
Address:	c/o Palmer & Dodge LLP	
	One Beacon Street, Boston, MA 02108	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Treasure	r: Edward A. Davies	- <u>1</u> ,
Address	c/o ResaleWorld.com, Inc.	• •
	906 North Pine Hills Road, Orlando, FL 32808	
NOTE	Linecessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.	
13.	End WRench	
$\alpha$	(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)	
14. <u>Edi</u>	mond E. DiRuzza, Vice President (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)	

10 Constanting (

## State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "E & E ENTERPRISES, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0321338

PAGE

001135120

3130855 8310

DATE:

03-17-00